
GOtrOWIN . LASITER . STRtrNE

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: July 8, 2024

TO: Grant Manager
Community Development & Revitalization
Texas General Land Office
1700 N. Congress Ave.
P.O. Box 12873
Austin, Texas 78711

RE Sabine County
GLO CDBG Mitigation lnfrastructure Project (Apeck)
GLO Contract No. 22-085-025-D266
Change Order No. 1

To Whom lt May Concern:

Change Order No. 1 for the above referenced project is to add 93 additional days to the contract due to
weather delays per the following documented rain events:

This will extend the construction contract from August 5, 2024 to November 6,2024.

lf you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact our firm

Sincerely,

Nicholas H scher, P. E
Project Engineer

,/<-
V:\381\38'1o3s\Consl\Apeck Construction\Change Orde.s\Change Order 1\381035 CO 001.doc

Vol Page

Jan: 19 days
Feb: 7 days
March: 15 days
April: 15 days
May: 21 days
June: 16 days



(
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION

The Texas General Land Office

Construction Chanqe Otder Request

NOTE: Texas Locsl Government Code Sec. 262.031'CHANGES lN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS' regulauons apply. cenerally, a cumulative
lncrease ln the contract prlce ln excess of 25% or a cumulatlve eleqlease ln exc6s of 18% are dlsallowed.

Subrecip GLO Contract Number: Date:

Engineer Name Address & Phone Subrecipient Name, Address, & Phone Number: Contractor Name, Address & Phone Number:

Goodwin - Lasiter " Strong

1609 S. Chestnut. Suite 202
Lufkin. Texas 75901

Project #: 381035 Bid Package # t/2/3/4 Change Order #:

Contract Origination Date 2AAvC-23 Project Description: GLO CDBG MIT Program

You are hereby requested to comply wlth the following changes from the contmct plans and specmcations.

Item No
Description of Changes: Quanlities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion

Schedule etc.
Decrease in Contract Price lncrease in Contract

Price

eiEnge In Constructlon ContIaellllec
See sheet 2 to add additional entrles

Chan(e ln Contract Tlme (Calendar Da!,s)

22{a5,O25 0266 75 )ul 24

Sabine County

201 Main Street
Hemphill, Texas 75948

Phnna Nd aoq,7R7-?54?

Apeck Construction, LLC

P. O. Box 640
Anacoco, Louisiana 71403

Ph^nF N^ a?7,r?q,A?q?

Original Contract Price

Cumulative Previous

Change Order(s) Total:

Contract Price Prior to
this Change Order:

Net lncrease/Decrease
of this Change Order:

$7,774,31t.O9

$0.00

$7,774,311.09

$0.00

Original Contract'Ilme in Days:

Net Change from Previous Change Orde(s) in Days

contract Time Priorto this Change order in Days

300

300

93Net Increase/Decrease ofthis Change Order in Dals:

Sabine County

I

0

Effective lune 2020
Vol Pege .AP?

Page 1 of 3

w



C(,uccl P.rcc rtn

CO MUXIIY OEVELOPXEXT E REVTTALEAIION
Th. f.raa C.oaral Lrnd Ofic!

Condfl.rdon Crrr.Br fuor Rrfl/cst

conlrrfl T,rn! *rrh An ao!,oyad chlnga mlt ln

D.}6:

SoDrecrue{lt cootrlrt Ind Oate'

CufnuLtNc Pargtnl

Ch.n,r m Cont6qt

O.dal3

Pttca t.l.

le3

3l.irn.25

6 :tov.2.lConsttuction Conl'lcl
Strn Oda:

9 Orl 3

Co.ttructioi Contr-ect End Drtei

Qaimburtcimt! ot cotl! locluded ln lh]' (htallo rlrdor ar'a lgbl.ct to rt! g* by GLOCOn.

'Ihl doofiaaf nry b. ar3rd gtb b rlrb,nlrlo,r lbt GLo4of, tlvhs, brrt .ll larlh. ln|oar,.d tdl b. i.ld i-oo.au. It drr onanat orrt r
or lr'l3rdlrlant rrnrnt d r a rlult o, $l otlaaaa ordar b lid ln co'rrrfl.r$ nt r C@C or tfl.ro L(ul i.riantt

Sribracr$anl Sranrturr tngrngq' 5lat1"1ata Cortrscto, Stnat0..

17,,74.31109

u 00'.',

) .l .,\,r.-\ r/i/ /,ti/ .4
/,{1,

Dslyl M.llqn. ColJnll )!-rd{c |t6hoh8 Ho€llchor. Pmra61 [ngnscr Austn Witllahs, t I C Mcrhbe,

sub??arp€nt rrt,n ard Inl. lPrhtrd) tn&nre. N.mc rnd ftl. (9rlhl.dr Co\Flracto/ N!ma a.d T(ia iPnrtcdl

Subr.qFlnt Srtn.tur. Ingr.Iear S,SFatiJr!

Jernhdbn hf clEoar odff
l. wrll trr6 chsnca ordc, lnc''aaa o. 6r(aaa. th4 numbcr ,rt lxn€tra!.''.r?

rt tlrc.l ls a chtoar. ho* mrty lsmltclylst rlllb. tltrclrd? Total

2. Etoct o, thar dt|(l!. ot lhr !aop. ol rorr:

3. Eitct on oraafr,o|r and manltoanca cclti

4. Ar! dl galcla io thr chonao otda. dapondail lpon unlt pflce3 ,o{rnd ln tfu orl$nal bd?

co^traclo/ Sra,.!tura

0 tncr.rsr fPecroq []woo'ang

Lf,II

Q tncraar

Q lncrcare

@ ve"

foecrcar

f,Peucue

fHo

@ ruo cnanja

[| uo cnaqc

ll 'rro'. crptrtn

5. Hat tha chtolla ctratid n!* ar.culn3Lncs! or anr tfonmenlll cond[lon! r'irch 5y ttfccl !
tha paoiart'! r,n9act. tuch r! conca&ltd ot lrhatp.latad cond'tlorrt dit'olarad dutiiS aclosl

', .t an anluonmtntAl allclilnent

NOL

Etfcctrv. )uac 2O2O

vo, lf ea,je,44

Pag. 2 ol 3



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION

The Texas General Land Olfice
Construction Change Otdet Request

lf "no'. explain:

Olscloimet: The Texos cehetol Lond Olfice hos made every elton b ensute the inlomonon contoined on this lorm h occu.ote ond in complionce with the most u?to-dote
CDAG-DR ond/ot CDBG-MIT lederol rules ond.egulotions, os opplicoble.lt should be no@d thot the Texot Gene.olLond OJfice dstunes no lidbility or responsibility Jot ony

e.rcrot onission on this lorn thot moy result ftom the in.eim peiod between the publicdtioh olonended ond/or revised lederolrules ond rcqulouoas ond the fexot
Gene.olLond olfice's standotd rcview ond updote schedule-

E v"s

E Yes

E v"s

E Yes

t
t
t
t

No

No

No

No

Effective June 2020 Vol -fu.r"n"?nA Page 3 of 3

6. ls the Texas Councal on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) clearance stlll valid (if applicable)?

7. ls the CCN permit still valid? (sewer pro.r'ects onry )

8. Are the disability access requirements/approval stillvalid (if applicable)?

9. Are other Disaster Recovery contractural special condition clearances stillvalid?


