
GtrOOWIN . LASITER . STRONG

!ur(rN.GpoEBsEcx.a

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: July 8, 2024

TO: Grant Manager
Communlty Development & Revitalization
Texas General Land Office
{700 N. Congress Ave.
P.O. Box 12873
Austin, Texas 787't 1

RE: Sabine County
GLO CDBG Mitigation lnfrastructure Project (Apeck)
GLO Contract No. 22-085-025-D266
Change Order No. 'l

To Whom lt May Concem:

Change Order No. 1 for the above referenced project is to add 93 additional days to the contract due lo
weather delays per the following documented rain events:

Jan: '19 days
Feb: 7 days
March: 15 days
April: 15 days
May: 21 days
June: 16 days

This will extend the construction contract from August 5, 2024 to November 6,2024.

lf you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact our firm.

Sincerely,

Nicholas H ,P.E
Project Engineer

,/<-
V:L381\38'1o3s\Conltupeck Conslrucllon\Change Orde6\Chan0e Ordar 'l\381035 CO 001.doc

Vol ,"n"-&/

G I s/'.t\



\

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT E REVTTALEATION

Tho Toxas General Land Offce
Construction Changa Odet Requast

NOTE: Texas Local Govornmsnt Codo Sec. 262.031 'CHANGES lN PLANSI AND SP€C|F|C TIONS. rcgutstlons 6ppty. ccncElty, a cumutrflvc
lncrearg ln thc controct prlc. ln cxctts of 25% or a cumuta va decreaga ln exftis qf 1g96 aro dlsallorvcd.

Goodwin - Laslter - Strong
1509 S. ChestnuL Suite 2o2
Llfkin, Teras 75901

Phone Nn 936-637-4qOO

Sabine County

201 Main Streel

Hemphall, Texas 75948

ApeckConstruction. LLC

P. O. Bor 640
Anacoco, Louisiana 7 1403

Srbreci GLO Contract Number: Datei

Engineer Name Address & Phone Subreclpient Name, Address, & Phone Number: Cortractor Name, Address & phone Number:

Project *: 381035 8id Package #: 7/2/3/4 Change Order #:

Contracl origination Date 28dug-23 Project 0escription: GLO CDBG MIT Program

You are h€rBby ruqustgd to comply rv[n $e lolloyrlng changss lrgm the contract plans snd sp€cmcauons.

QiqIgo ln Construcllon Contlqc|Pilcc

See sheet 2 to add addltlonal entdes

ahrnSe]tr-cant dlDa-IcdlMff!tuE)

22485.O25.D266

OdgnalContract Time in Days:

15.lu124

300$7,774,311.09

$7,774,311.09

$0.00

oescription ot Changes: Quanlilles, Units. Unit Prices, Change in Completion
Schgdul€ etc.

oecaease in Contract P'ice lncrease in Contract

Price

0rlSinal Contract Price

Cumulalive
Chahge Order(s) Total:

Contract Prlce Prlo. to
this Change 0rder:

Net lncrease/ oecrease
of this ChanEle order:

Net Change from PreviorJs Change Orde(s) in Day3

Contract Tlme Prlor to thls Change Ord6.ln DarB

Net lncrease/Decrease of this Change Order in Days:

300

93

Sablne County

1

$0.00 o

Etfective June 2020 vot 4-('. ease V-!t
Page 1 of 3

Itern No.

I



Co.ruad P.cr rnn

coxtrul ty oEvtLoprc.iT a RTVTALEAT|OI
fh. f.r.a o.nffil Lrnd olllc.

Coflsl,Ucdon Cho..gr ordo, Rrqursl

coiltr.t ?,,na .ilh aa &rprorid cn!^!a orda6
Orn:

S.rlYec'p,'rt Contr.ct fnd Oato:
3t.ltn.25

6 !tov-2.1

Cu.tlgLtD. tarcaat
CtLnl. lll Coninct

Otddtt

cunltnrclion cont acl
Sl.lt Oalal

I Olt
Co{'rtflra!1o.1 Conr.rct t nd D1!:

ed,nibur*l.lantt o, Coit! hcrLrdrd l^ !h,rrhhro orr,.'.|0 lrb,.ct !o r.r,.r b, cto Cm.

'fhl doarila.rt iry ba .6tad trtd b rD,nab.l lbr OL&Cot ,Lr, bl,l .ll D.nL. Llot .d dt b. ,rd rao.It.. f ot. d'.nt. od.r
0. rnfidmnt llrrantd r a rtaut ol thi ohaqa onlar I not tn coint{arpa dth CDSO c ruO &?ltrtlaGa.n

9ubr6q6ar{ Srgl.!rr. rn6rnr., SrlJt].lur! C,J ,lr.eto, Sranalura

3 r. r r{.31I 09

rJ {xr.,'

), ,, '1 ff=^ ?/i'/ /ri/ Z,
06rtl Mr[6., C.ou'tly )u{la lr6hol tlodbchcr. Prolact In*jrrar Aurlr^ |lillle,ni, I lC M.,ntl.,

Suor.cirt nl r,..m ai.d lil.IPrr.l.dr t.al..rr ii.ln. t.d t.tr. {P4.,1..,r Cof !.aclo, Alama ar'd l,ila'P."t6d,

S,aMlura t nlnei. Srrnrllra Ci^tractor

,unn.rbnb.O.[M
l. W{l th8 ait.la ordat l.cr6,aaa or 6Gcraaaa ih numoar o' lEna'rc!.',.a, E tncnan foccrrrrr @t'to'r"1"

, ihfi b . ctaota. lror ,naa, banattctSaa trll b. rll.cl.d? Tdal

2. tltrct d Uir cttlt a ql lh. rop. ot r(.t:

3 Enacr oa ooa.ton tnd rnantlrra.1a cllta:

4. Ara a{ ,lcaa xl t-ha chalra. !.drr daFndaid lrpon unl pft4 tosnd ln t'!a otll"l.l b,d?

Q tnc1ao!.

Q hocue

EI vtr

tf,fl

$oacor
f,Pocnu

Cro

Q no ouryr

[l rc cnanSr

lt'ru.l

5, Hr! tha ahtrllt araald(l ^.r crlcunttance! orcI'l lronmetrlal condlllon! whlch trat t'led tr
lha paoiact ! l'nocl, tvch a! coilcclLd oa lr^art€tlad cord'l o'! dti,6"ld durint o:{udr

. lt an antlroallllantal

Itot

tn!ci&. ,un! 2O2O

vot /'(. pa,re.U"

tatr 2 ot 3



COi'MUI{ITY DEVELOPI,IENT E REVITALIZATION

fhe Texas Goneral Land Office

Construdion Change Odot Request

6. ls the Teras Councll on Envlronmental Quallty (TCEQ) clearance stlll valld (if applicable)?

7. ls the CCN p,ermit still valid? (sewer prolects oniy)

8. A'e the disabality access requkgments/approval stlll valld {if applic6ble)?

9. Are other Dlsaster Rec.overy contractulal speclal conditlon clearances still valid?

fl ves

E Yes

D vut

fil Yes

t
t
L

t

No

No

NO

No

lf'no', explain:

Olt.totm..: fh. fexot cen.totLond Ollh. ho. nod.cv.ryellon rc eoturc the lnlornotion contoin d oa thit lotm B o<u.ot. ond in complioocc wnh $. mott up'to'dote

COOG.OR oad/o. COaC-M|T J.d.tot tut.t ond rcgulotlons, ot aryticobl. ttshoold bc noted thot th.r.tosG.nerot Lo.d ollice dssuh.s no t@bitiay o. t.sponsib/lity fo. dny

.no. ot anltttoh on thts lorn ahot moy rctufi hon th. int.rih p..io.! b.te..n the publi.ation of dneh.,..l ohd/o...rit.d l.de.ot td.toad rcadotlo^i oad rh. r.,os

6.oerol Lohd Olfi..'t stondoftl tcvi.tr oncl updolz schccluh.

Effectile lufe 2020
4t nVol ?'( ,Pege iL ./ Page 3 of 3


