
GODDWIN . LASITER . STRDNG

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: November 12, 2024

TO: Grant Manager
Community Development & Revitalization
Texas General Land Office
1700 N. Congress Ave.
P.O. Box 12873
Austin, Texas 78711

RE: Sabine County
GLO CDBG Mitigation Infrastructure Project (Crockett)
GLO Contract No. 22-085-025-D266
Change Order No. 1

To Whom lt May Concern

Change Order No. 1 for the above referenced project is to add additional quantities of select fill material
to be placed along the front slopes ofthe roadway and to add 88 additional days to the contract due to
weather delays per the following documented rain events:

Jan: '14 days
Feb: 7 days
March: 15 days
April: 15 days
May: 21 days
June. '16 days

This will extend the construction contract from November 4 ,2024 to January 31 , 2025

lf you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact our firm

Sincerely,

Nicholas Hoelscher, P. E
Project Engineer

r 609 s, cHEstNui. surrE 202

V:r381\38'1o35\Const\Croctett Construc,tion\Change Orders\Change O.der 1\381035 CO 001.doc

uor/- i pugr!3

Zt .\



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION

The Texas General Land Office

Construction Change Order Requesl

NOTE: Teias Local Government Code Sec. 262.031 'CHANGES lN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS' regulations apply. Generally, a cumulative

E!IC!99 in the contract price in excess of 25% or a cumulative elgglgasg in excess of 18% are disallowed.

Sabine County GLO Contract NumberSubreciprent Date:

Engineer Name Address & Phone Subrecipient Name. Address, & Phone Number: Contractor Name. Address & Phone Number:

22,O85-02s-D266 72-No\.24

300

300

88

Goodwin - Lasiter - Strong
1609 S. Chestnut. Suite 202
Lufkin, Texas 75901

Ph^ho N^ q?6-6?7-Aqno

Sabine County

20l Main Street
Hemphill, Texas 75948

Ph66F Nn 4Oq-7R7-?54?

Crockett Construction, LLC

1045 State Hwy 7 West

Crockett, Texas 75835

Ph^na Nn q36-544-25r)r)

ProJect #: 381035 Brd Package #: 5- Change Order #:

Contract Origination Date 13-Nov-23 Project Descriptron GLO CDBG MIT Program

You are hereby .equested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications.

Item No
Description of Changes: Quantities, Units, tJnit Prices. Change in Completion

Schedule etc.

Decrease in Contract Prrce Increase in Contract

Price

7
Bonding and Remobiljzation lncrease ($2,000 increase to lump sum price) N/A $2,000.00

5
lmport Road Fill, Complete in Place (1,000 CY @ $50.00 per CY) $50,000.00

Chan{e in Construction Contract Price

See shegt 2 to add additiona/ entries

Chan{e in Contract Tlme {Calendar Davs)

Cumulative Paevrous

Change Orde(s) Total:

Contract Price Praor to
thrs Change Order:

Net lncrease/Decrease

of this Change Order:

Ofigrnal Cont,act Pnce $996.733.s0

$0.00

$996.733.sO

$52.000.0o

Original Contract Time in Days:

Net Change from Previorrs Change Order(s) in Da)6

Contract llme Prior to this Change Ord€r in Dals

Net lncrease/Decrease of thrs Change Order rn Dals:

1

0

Effectrve June 2020 v"t /-D p^g"{4 PaCe 1 of 3



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION

The Texas General Land 0tfice
Construclion Change Order Requesl

Cumulative Percent
Ciange in Contract Price

l+/)
Construction Contract

Start Date:

C,ontract Price with All

Approved Change

Orders:

$1.048,733.50

5 22%

8)an-24

Contract Time with All Approved Change Orders in

Days:

Subrecrprent ContGct End Date:

388

3l-lan 25

31-Jan 25
Construction Contract End Date:

Reimbursements of costs included in this change o.der are subject to review by GLGCDR.

*This document may be executed prior to submission for GLGCDR revie!\,, but all parties involved will be held responsible if the change o.der or

amendment waranted as a result of this change order is not in compliance with CDBG or HUD Requiremements

1
Subrecipient Signature Ehgrneer Srgnature
)zr^*a-.- zz

Daryl Melton. County Judge Nicholas Hoelsche., Project Engineer Chris Morris- President

Subrecipient Nam and Title (Printed) Engrneer Name and TiUe (Printed) Contractor Name and Tlt,e (Printed)

SLrbrecipjent Signature Engineer Signature

Justiflcation for Chanqe Order

1. Wll this change order rncrease or decrease the number of beneficiaries?

lfthere is a change, how many beneficiaries will be affected? Iotal

2. Effect of this change on the scope of work:

3. Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

4, Are all prices in the change order dependent upon unt prices found in the orignal bid?

lf'no', explain:

5. Has the change created new circumstances or environmental conditions which may affect

the project's impact, such as concealed or unexpected conditions discovered during actual

construction?

t , is an environmental assessment requrred?

Contractor Signature

D lncrease fDecrease E tto cnange

LMI

D lncrease

! lncrease

E Yes

fDecrease

foecrease

fruo

E No ctrange

n lto ctrange

tr Yes E r.to

Lnectrve JUne zuzu

vot4A-e,g.S{
PaCe 2 of 3



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALZATION

The Texas General Land ffice
Conslruction Change Order Request

6. ls the Texas Councrl on Environmental Qualrty CTCEQ) clearance still valid 0f applicable)?

7. ls the CCN permit sttll valid? \sewet projects only )

8. Are the disabihty access requrrements/approval still vahd (if apphcable)?

9. Are other Drsaster Recovery contractural specral conditron clearances still valid?

lf'no', explain:

Oisdoiner: the fexot Gene@lLond Ollice hos mode every eJlon to ehsure the inlormotion contoined on thislarm is occutole ond in cornpliance with the most up-lo-clote

CDBG-DR ond/orCDBG-MIT ledercl rles ond regulotions, os opplicoble. lt should be nolecl that lhe TexosGenerl Lond Olfice ossutes no liobility ot rtponsibility lot ony

efiorot otfitsion on this lof lhot moy rsull lrm lhe in?enm period belween the publicsaion of amended dnd/or revised federl rules oncl rgulotions oncl lhe Texos

Generul Lond Olfice's slondorcl rcview ond updote rchedule

D

il
tr

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

NO

No

No

t
t
t
t

Effective June 2020

vor4-/\ p^g".9/+.

Page 3 of 3


