
GtrtrD\^/IN . LAS ITE R . STRON6

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: Novembet 14,2024

TO: Grant Manager
Community Development & Revitalization
Texas General Land Office
1700 N. Congress Ave.
P.O. Box 12873
Austin, Texas 7871'l

RE Sabine County
GLO CDBG Mitigation lnfrastructure Project (Apeck)
GLO Contract No. 22-085-025-D266
Change Order No. 2

To Whom lt May Concern

Change Order No. 2 for the above referenced project is to add 86 additional days to the contract due to
the addition of work described below and weather delays per the following documented rain events:

July: 17 days
Aug. 5 days
Sept: 10 days

This will extend the construction contract from November 6, 2024 to January 31, 2025

Furthermore, in order to satisfy the original performance statement now that prices have stabilized and
costs are defined, this change order will add items of work on Springhill Rd and Bear Creek Rd. Existing
line-item unit prices were utilized and quantities agreed upon by the County, Engineer and Contractor.

Beneficiaries remain unchanged as this work has previously been quantified in the original contract and
performance statement.

lf you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact our firm

Sincerely,

Nicholas H er, P. E
Project Engineer

V1381\381o3s\Const\Apeck Construction\Change Orders\Change Order 2\381035 CO 002.doc

u, y'-D p.g"€Z



COI,I UIIITY DEVELOP!/IEHT & REVITALIZATION

The Tcxr Grnral Lrnd Off,cc

Cansltudbn ChdBe Oder Requesl

NOTE: Ttra! Loc.l Goyem.nenl Coda Ssc. 262.03f'CHANGES lN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS' rcaurltions apgly. ccncr.,ty, . crJmurarN!

lllSMS in thc conttast ,rlce rn !rc!s! ot 25I oru cumulatrvc d!!Itl!e rn txcrrar! o, 18* arc dlsrllowad.

Sub{eqOr€nt GLO Codract t!umber

En&,'er. aria Addr€as & Pnone Subrago€ot Name, M(kess. & PmrE Nurnber Contractor rlrme, AddreEs & Phone Numbei

Sabrnc County

201 Ma'n Strcat
Xerqphill, Tcras 7594E

Pinnp \6 aOq.7A7-1543

ProJect , 381C3s &d Packaae I a2/3/4 Ctan8c Order ,:
Contiact On8r6at€n Oate 2Sr('8 23 P.oJect Ocac.!pton GLO COBG MIT PToEam

You are hc.cby .equcstod to comtly *ith ihe lollorrnS chanSls fro.,.r ths cont act olans asd Bp?c{icatro.ls.

\,,4

c,hsllrs ro'qan{llllleo.Ialllfflfl]!.t
See sheet 2 to add addilional c.(r,es

Chen(t la Contract Ttmo tcaiandtr 0'6)

Gogdwn Lratter Stront
1609 S. Chestnut. Surte 202
Lullrn. lexes 75901

Or'glaa{ Contract Prcel

tu|n,Jlat !e P,ev!

Change Ordcr(s) Iobt;

Cootrgcl Prrc€ PrOr to
thE Chanle o.der:

tlat lnsrasc/ Occrcase

o{ tJtls Chan8c orCat:

Sablne Co,r.ty

t7.774 31109 Ofl8rnar C.or,uact Trme 'n Dats

Nqt lncrgSga/Oecrease ot thrs Chaoao Order rn Davg

Aprck Conrtruction. LLC

P. O. Bor &O
Ana€oco, LotJtrlana 71403

Date: 1?-\ov'2il

L

i{et Changa tro.n Preuous Ch.r8c ordor(g} n Days 93

Contract lim6 pnor to tFrs Change Ordg n OaFi7.774.311.09

2

Item No
Oqscnpton ot Ch€n8€s: Quantjtr6, t rts, Un( Pnces Olan8g rh Completton

Schotul€ etc.

Oecrtase 
'n 

Contract Prrce irc.ea!€ n Col1ract
pncr

4_50
Mobililal,on anC Fraffic Conuol, Spirnthll Rd (l-Sl $ 18.260.12

i1_51
Rrght cf Way Pregaraton. Sginln'll Rd (LS) N/A 17.975 47

4 -52
Dcrno EtistlnS Structr./.cs, Spinghrrl Rd {LS) N/A 312.407 26

4
Rock Ri9 RA, 8112' nDOT lt m 

'132 
Typc F. Sp.inghrlr Rd i19O SY O l2O2.OO

P€. S\4

$i8.38C OC

4 54
M.tal Srarn Guard Fancs, SonoShrll Rd (aOO LF O l160 OB ocr tF) NIA 354.032 00

4
MEGF $Y. Spnn8hr[ Rd {2 EA e $925.51 EA! q/A 39 851 02

l )6
MBGF DAT. Spnnorr: Cd i2 EA O t4925.51 EA;

4_5 7
F,ne Gra8e. D(gss Ljp and Seedlng SonnEh.ll Rd iLSr

t{/A

$6,631 r8

4_59

swPPP. S9tu5Frfl qd rLS) t5.63118

MoSdrzaticn rnd Traftic Control. Brar C.!ok Fd iLS) i25.648.38

4
Ocmo A€tlng St uctur.s, glar Crock Rd {LSi $7.915 47

1 24' HOP€ Crlven. EGar Creak Rd (30 Lt e 3175.00 9er LF)

Ettcdrve Jun€ 2C20

t379.745.80

,V.ol
y'-t't 

"^n"-ld

393

Pa€g ! oi 4

,m

oi^^a tu^ -r2?-rlo A1<2

.t
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

_)



COilTIUI{IIY DEVELOPMENT t REVITALIZAIIOITI

Thc Tcrn Gcncrrl Lrnd OfEco

Corslrucl,on Chengi Otd€r R8{,uest

Contract ftrce wrth Ail

r9OrOvCd Cttng8
Ord6rs:

$8.154,056 89

d.88q

9 Oct 23

Cont act Trrne w(h All Approved Cian8! Ordar3 rn

Da|a:

Sroreoorert Contrac! End oato

419

31-ra. 25Cumulltivr PG,cGnt

Chrnla rn ContrSct Pnca

lr/-t
Conslruclron Conttacl

Stert Oate; Crnstrudron Contrad End oate

Reimbu6emsnts o, colas hcluded rn thrs chaoge o.Csr are subjact to r6$0w by GLOCDR.

rThrs documgnt rnay bo slacatcd prior to tubmiSaoo ,0r GLGCDR ravilw. brjt rll pani!6 iavolvad will ba hcld ralgorulbl! It thr ciang! ordcr ot
arn60dmont waranted at a r63ult of thrs chcn,e 13 rol rn compliancc vrith CDBG o. HUO RcqurGm€m6.ts

Sub.ccJorcnt $Snature EnEae!r Sr8natu/e Contractor Stgnatrre

tbrr- L.

SubrcqE)le^t Uam rod l[ir lPrintcd] Enghe€r rlame a^d Trlre (Printed) Cont edor Nari€ and Trtle iPr,nted)

StJbrecro€nt Sithature EnS,neor Srgnature

lunillcruon lor Ch! . o'dlr
1,. Wll ttrs chan6! ordca ficreas€ cr d8crc€s€ th€ number cl benefrcranes?

lf thG.e rs a chsntF. how meryy bancfioa(€3 *rfl be atfectsd" Tolal

2. Effacl ot tlrs chanlr on &o scop6 of woik:

3. E tgct oo ogcrStlo'l and rEiotcnancc cogts:

4. Art ell pnce3 in thc alraair 016!r (bpandant upon unit ptlc€s lound ln th? cntlntl bd?

[] rncreesz 'r-oecreae iZ Ho o'angc

tt no', axDlar.

5. ltts tho change craatd now ctrcumlt nccs ar eolttonmanlal corld[roos wh'ch .tray affect D
thq proJoct's lrnpact, such aE concaaLd o, uncig.ctld condflons discoveied dunnS adual

construc-troo?

il ", ls Ah gnlronmEntal a5slstmrnt ,!qur.cd?

@ tncrersc

I tncreasa

El Ycs

Yes

foocroase

lloccrcase

fuo

n rc oanar

[j *o oranec

t NC

Eltcctlve llne 2020
vot 4-A p^g",8i

P.g.2d4

I

I

I

I

i 
Oarl u*c" Corml trogr 

I 
n,cuc-xoclsct' Me;b..----l

"L=-
,/,-2../.,

wrT-_--]



COMIIUNITY DEVELOPTEiII f, REVITATIZATPITI

Thc Tcna Gcncrrl Lrnd 0ficr
Conslruclon Change fur Reguest

6. ls t re Trras Councri on Environ.nc.tat Quatity OC€Q) cl6s6nc€ stril vari, (f apf}tlBbje)?

,. ls thr CC parmi rtitt v*d? lrdt,tq prols(* on\ t

8. A.! tha dllabllity acc.!6 requrrmantq/rppro^ral lalll 6hd (l, applicablr)?

9. A.e othe. OtGln Rac{ Gry co4tractural soadal cortltton claerancB Strll valld?

! ves

D ver

D ycs

a Y.e

t
t
t
t

No

NO

NO

tro

W*nar fha tcrot Ganatul to,d Ollta hgt noAc alcry efrod lo aat!f lha olodnatloo .o^taia.al on thlj lorn It ocerrta ond;n <odvlh6e viti tte nldt? vp.b-.hE

..ror ot o.nia.ton on thB lo.r, 6tst of ntuh la ttE hEdm Ntbd bavea^ t,e p.lblkotlon ol ofiea,.d ord/ot .l:(ltad fa&rol tukt ond /lgi/tolloat ond ana farot
G.naol Lona! Alflac t ttodad raview oftl lqalolc khadu*

Effect te June 202C

uot 4'i\ prs"flO-
Pagc 3 oa 4

I

I
I I

I
I



Item No
Description of Changes: Qu6ntiti6, Units, Unit p ces, Change in

Completlon Sciedulo etc,
Occreag€ in

Contract Pnce

lncfaaso in

Contract hice

462 16 HDPE Culven Bear Creek Rd (60 LF @ S189.32 pcr LF) N,A 3l l,359.20
461 lmport Road Fill, Bear Crcck Rd (666 CY ,@ $E0.0o per Cy) NA s5l.2t0 00

464 Scartfi, Reshape and Rccompact Road*ay. Bcar Creck Rd (878 SY

@ S 13.26 pcr SY)
N,'A $ ,359.20

465
l-imestone Flexbase,6" Dcpah, Compactcd, Bcar Crcck Rd (87E SY

@ t3s.95 per SY)
NIA I 3l,564.l0

466 Finc Gradc, Dress Up and SccdinS, Bcar Creek Rd (LS) NA s6.61i r8
461 Storm Water Pollution Prevent ion, Bear Creck Rd (LS) NrA 3 6,631.18

442 Rock tupRry. 8"x12". TxDOT Type F (175 SY @ 3190.50 pcr SY) N/A t 13,317.50

Vol b ,^n"9L



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVIIALIZATION

The Texat General Land 0flice
Construcllon Change lrder Roguesl

NOTE: Texas Local GovernmEnt Code Sec. 262.031 'CHANGES lN PLANS AND SFECIFICATIONE' rogulsuons epply. Generslly, I cumutauve

hgregse In th€ contract prlco ln excesE of 25% or a cumulauve dgOl@gq ln excBss of 18% ar6 dlsalowed.

Eubreciple GLO Contract Number: 0ate:

Engin€er NamE Addre68 & Phons Subreciplent Name, Address, & Phone Number: Codractor Namo,Addrass & PhonE Numben

22-085{25.0266 12.Nov-24

Goodwin " Lssiter. Strong

1609 S. Chestnut, Sulte 202
Lufkh, Texas 75901

Ph^ha N^ q?A-Aa7-4qOO

SBblne County

201 Maih Street
Hamphllt, T6xas 75948

Ap6ck Conskuctlon, LLC

P. O. Box 640
Anacoco, Loulsiana 71403

Ph6ne N^ a?7-2qq-6?6?

Projeol#l 381036 Bld Package #: rl2/3/4 ChEngs order #:

Contract Orlgiratlon DEte 28-AuE-23 Prolect D6scrlpiian; GLO CDBG MIT ProgTsm

You are hereby requested to comply wlth the followinE chEnge3 from thg contr€ct plan6 and speulflcatlons,

Chango ln Constructlon Contt'act Price

see steel2 to add addltlonel E trreB

ChsnEo ln Contlact Tlme lc€lendsl DEvs]

0riginal Contract Prlc€:

cumulatlve PrevlouB

change 0rda(6)T6tal:

Contract Prlc€ Prlor to
this Changs Order:

Net lncIaasa/Dscroase
ofthls Change Order:

$7,774,911,09

.00

$7 ,77 Apr|.OS

$379,745.80

0rlglnal ContractTime ln Day3i

Net Otlange from Prevlous Change Ord6(6) ln Dala

ContraclTlme Priorto this Change ordor ln Days

Net lncrsase/Decrease ofthlE Change Order ln Days:

300

393

86

Sablns Counv

2

Item No,
Descrlptlon of Changssr QusntltleB, Unlt6, Unlt Prlcas, Chango ln Complstlon

Schodulo otc.
Decre86€ ln Contract Prloe lnorea8E ln Contraot

Prlco

4_50
Moblllzatlon and Tralflc Conuol, Springhlll Rd (LS) N/A $18,260.12

Right ofway Prepsration, sprlhghlr Rd (Ls) N/A $7,97 5,4't

4-5?-
DBmo Exlsting StructL.es, Sprirgl^lll Rd (LS) N/A $!2,407.28

4-53
Rock Rlp Rap, 8'13"2" TXDoT ftem 432 Type F, Sprlnehill Bd (190 sY @ $202.00
p6r 3Y)

N/A $38,380.00

4-54
Metal Boam Guard Fence, Sprlnghill Rd (400 LF @ $160.08 por LF) N/A $64,032.00

4_55
MtsGF SGT, Spdnghlll Rd (2 EA @ $4925.51EA) N/A $9,851.02

MBGF DAT, sprlnghlll Bd (2 EA @ $4925.s1EA) N/A $e,851,02

4-57
FIno Grage, Dross Up and Seedlng. Springhlll Rd (LS) N/A $6,631.1S

4_58
SWPPP, Sprlnghlll Rd (LS) N/A $6,631.X8

4-50
Moblllzatlon afld Tr8fflc Control, Bear Creek Rd (LS) N/A $25,648.38

4_60
Demo Exlstlng Struotures, Be6r Cr8dk Rd (LS) N/A $7,975,47

4-61 24'HDPE Culvert, Searcleek Rd (30 LF @ $176,00 per LF) N/A $5,260.00

Effectlve June 2020

v.ry'-A pug.A-
Page 1of 4



1 'l:..

COMMUTIITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION

The Texas General Land Oltice
Conslruction Change Otder Requesl

Contract Price wlth All

Approved Change

Ordersi

Cumulative Percent

Change in Contract Price

(+/-)

Construction Contiact
Slart Oate:

$8,154,056.89

4.84%

9-Oct-23

Cont.actTime with AllApprovad Chaoge Orders in

Days:

Subrecipient Contract End Date:

479

3aJan-25

31Jen-25
Construction Cont.act End Date:

Relmbursements of costrg included ln this change orde. are subject to review by GLO-CDR,

*This document may be €xacuted prior to submission for GLO4DR reviery, but all parties involved v{ill be held responglble if the qhange order or
amondmgnt warranted as a result of this change is not in complignce with CDBG or HUD Requlremements

Subrecipient Signature Engineer Signature Contrdctor Signature

,!6,
DaM Melton, County Judge Nlcholas Hoetscher, Project Engineer Austin Williams, LLC lrember

Engneer Name and Title (Printed) Contractor Name and Tltle (Printed)

Subrecipient Signature Engineer Signature

Justlflcatlon lor Chan{e Ordor

1. Wll this change order lncrease or decrease the number of beneflclaries?

lf there is a change, how many beneficiaries will be affected?

2. Efiect of this change on the scope of tlgrk:

3. Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

4. Are all pric€s in th€ chan8g order dependent upon unlt pric€s found ln the oriEnal bid?

lf'no", explain:

Contlactor Signature

E tncrease fDecreasE E No *range

LMITotal

B tncrease

! lncrease

El ves '

D xo cnange

E No change

5. Has the chsnge crg€ted new circumstances or envkonmeot l conditions which may affect

the project's impact, such as concealed or unexpected conditions discovered duringactual

construction?

$ , is an environmental assessrnent uired?

YesEto

Effective June 2020 u"t 4-b p^g"(3 
-

PaEe 2 of 4

Subrecipient Nam and'litle (Printed)

fDecrease

EDecrease

fHo



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION

The Texas Gereral Land otfice
Construclion Change Order Request

6. l3 thB Texas Coundlon EnvironmEntal Quallty OCEQ) clearanc6 stlllvalld (f appllcable)?

7. ls th6 CCN permltstlll valld? (sewer pro]ects oniy)

a, Aro th€ dlsablllty socess r€qulrements/Epproval stlll valid (lfappllcablo)?

9. Aro other Dl66ster R€covery oontractural sp€clal condltion ciesranceo 6tlll vElld?

tr Yes

Yes

YeS

YEs

t
t
t
t

No

No

No

No

If "no", oxplalnl

Dbclalner: The fexos aetlerol totd Olllce hos fiode er ery effott ta qntute the lnhrnotton contolned on thle htm It occurdte and ln camplladce tr/llh the nost up.to-date

CDB6-DR ond/ot COB6-M|T fedeol tutes ohd tegulotlaht, as opplicoble. ll should be noted thdl the Texas GehetalLond Alflrc ossunas no liohlllty ol Bspontlblllry Iot ony

efiot orotttlssloh on thlslortu thot ndy retulttftnthe lnleln pedod betweah tte pnblbollon ol omended ond/ot re setl fedetul tulea ond Eguldllontond the Texos

Gel.tolLond OW's stordord reelewoha! updote schedule.

Effectlve.June 2020
vor 4l r^n"?L

Page 3 of 4



Item No.
Descriptlon of Changes: Quantitle6, Unlts, Unlt Prlceg, Change in

Completlon Schedule etc.

Decrease in
Contract Price

lncraase in

Contract Price

462 36" HDPE Culyert, Bear Creek Rd (60 LF @ $1E9.32 per LF) N/A $ I 1,359.20
463 Import Road Fill, Bear Creek Rd (666 CY @ S80.00 per CY) N/A $s3,280.00

4 64
Scarl!, Reshape and Recompact Roadway, Bear Creek Rd (878 SY

@ $13.26 per SY)
N/A $ 11,359.20

654
Lim0ston6 Flexbase, 6" Depth, Compacted, Bear Crcek Rd (878 SY

@ $35.9s per sY)
NiA $ 31,564.r0

466 Fine Grade, Dress Up and Seeding, Bear Creok Rd (LS) N/A $6,631.r8
467 Storm Waterlollution Prevention, Beal Creek Rd (LS) NiA $ 6,631.18

4 42
Rock RipRap, 8"x12", TXDOT TWo F (175 3Y @ S190,50 per SY) N/A $ 33,337.s0

I

-

vor 4'i) e^s



CDBG-MlT: Budget Justification of Retail Costs
(Former Table 2)

Cost Verification Controls must be in place to assure that construction cods are reasonable and consistent with market costs at the time and place of
construction,

Applicant/subrecipient: Sabine County, Texas TOTATS /SUMMARY SHEET

site/Adivity Title: County Wide Drainage / Roadway lmprovements / Hardening lnfrastructure
EliSibl€ Actlvity: Orainage lmprovements / Mitigate FloodinB of lnfrastrudure
Materials/Facilities/Services $/unit Unit quantity construction EngineeJing Total

Sprin8hill Rd @ Pace Creek 5 714,O19.2s 5 114,O79.2s

Bear Creek Rd @ Bear Creek $ 172,389.0s s 172,389.0s

Centerview Rd ChanSe Order S so,ooo.oo 5 so,ooo.oo

Little tlock Rd S 33,337.s0 S 33,337.50

I
s 0 s 5 s

5 5 429,745.aO 5TOTAL

1. ldentify and explain the annual projed€d operation and maintenance costs essociated with the proposed adivities
See Each Pro ect 8ud

2, ldentify and ain any special engine€rin8 activities

Design S!rveying

seal{Page 1 of 1)

Sitnature ot Reglstered EnSineer/A.chltect

Rerponsible For Bu dSet I ustification:

il-
@@@

Origina Construction Budget

Obligated Funds

Remaining Funds

5 9,237,123.00

s 8,771,044.59

s 466,078.41

change order Sum

Difference

5 429,745.AA

s 36,332.61

v"t '/'D prg" 44

" '

------T-----t

I

I Il__
-



,,tap
CDBG-MlT: Budget Justification of Retail Costs

(Former Table 2)

Cost Verifiaation Controls must be in place to assure that construction costs are reasonable and consistent with market costs at the time and
place of construction.

Applicant/Subre.ipient: Sabine County
Site/Activity Title: Little Flock Rd

Mate.ialr/Fa.ilities/services S/Unit Unit quantity Construction A.quisition Total

Rock Rip Rap (30'x50') S 19o.so CY 1t5 s 33,337.50 s 5 33,337.50

S s 5

S s
TOTAT s 190.s0 s 33,337.s0 5 s 33,337.s0

ldentify and ain t e anhua operation and maintenance costs associated with the proposed activities
e annual projected operation and maintenance cost is S3,50O

2. ldentify 6nd explain any sp€cial endneering activities
Design Survey

seal(Page 18 of 19)

Signature of Registered Engine€r/Architect
Responrlble For Budtet Justifi.ation:

vot 4-A puq.-Q-Z

l5'

m

I

tttt



{+ CDBG-MlT: Budget Justification of Retail Costs

(Former Table 2)

Co5t Verification Controls must be in place to assure that construction costs are reasonable and consistent with market costs at the time and
place of construction.

Applicant/Subre.ipient: Sabine County
Site/Activity Title Springhill Road @ Pace Creek (Using prices from Blossom Ln)

Ellgible Activity:
Materials/tacilities/Services Unit quantity A.quisition Total

Mobilization and Traffic Control 5 18,260.12 ts 1 s 18,260.12 s s 18,260.12

Right of Way Prep / Clearing s 7,97s.47 L5 1 5 1,97s.47 s s 7,97s.47

Demo Existing Structures 5 12,407.26 LS 1 s 12,401.26 s 5 72,407.26

Rock RipRap s 202.00 SY 190 $ 38,380.00 s s 38,380.00

Metal Beam Guard Fence S 160.08 LF 400.0 s 64,032.00 5 s 64,032.00

SGT s 4,92s.s1 EA 2 s 9,8s1.02 s s 9,8s1.02

DAT 5 4,92s.s1 EA 2 S 9,8s1.02 5 S 9,8s1.02

S 6,631.18Dress Up/SeedinB S 6,631.18 LS 1 S 6,631.18

Stormwater Pollution Prevention Pla n S 6,631.18 tS 1 S 6,631.18 5 s 6,631.18

TOTAT 5 43,8s8.19 S 174,019.2s s 5174,019.2s

1, ldentlfy and explain the annual prolected ope.ation and maintenan.e costs assoclated wlth the proposed adlvltles
The annual projected operation and maintenance cost is S1,500

2. ldentify and explain any 3peclal enSineering actlvltles.

Design Survey

Seal (Pase 2 of x)

signature ot Registered Entineer/Architect
Responsible For Budget Justification:

I-

u,,/'b p^gufuL

ConstructionI s/unit

loate: I

lnton" ruru".,



CDBG-MlT: Budget Justification of Retail costs
(Former Table 2)

Cost Verification Controls must be in place to assure that construction costs are reasonable and consistent with market costs at the time and
place of construction.

Applica nt/Subreciplent: Sabine County
she/Activity Title: Bear Creek Rd @ Bear Creek (using Willard James Rd pricing)
Eligible Activity:

Materlals/Fa.llltles/Servicei 5/Unit Unit Quantity Construction Acquisition Total

Mobilization and Traffic Control s 2s,648.38 1 s 2s,M8.38 5 S 2s,648.38

Right of way Prep / clearing / Demo 5 1,975.47 ts 1 5 7,97s.41 5 5 7,97s.47

Demo Existing Structures 5 72,407.26 LS 1 5 72,407.26 5 5 12,407.26

24" HDPE Cu,vert S us.oo LF 30 S 5,2so.oo 5 S s,2so.oo

36" HDPE Culvert S 18e.32 LF 60 S 11,359.20 s S 11,3s9.20
lmport Road Fill s 80.00 CY 666 5 s3,280.00 s s 53,280.00

Scarify, Re-shape, Re-Compact

Roadway S 13.26 5Y 878 5 7t,642.28 s 5 LL,64Z.2A

6" Llmestone Ease s 35.95 SY 878 5 31,564.10 5 S 31,s64.10

Dress Up/Seeding S 5.531.18 LS 1 s 6,631.18 s S G,631.18

Stormwater Polhtion Prevention Plan s 6,631.18 LS 1 S 6,631.18 5 S 6,631.18

TOTAL s 34,138.62 5 172,389.05 5 s 172,389.05

1. ldentfi and explain the annual proiected operation and maintenance costs associated with the proposed activilies.

The annuai proiected operation and maintenance cost is 53,500
2. ldentify and explaio any special engineering activities.
Design Survey

Seal (Pate 3 of x)

Signature of Retistered Engineer/Architect
Responsible For Eudget Justificatio n:

vot /1\ e,g"94

LS

loate: I



CDBG-MlT: Budget Justification of Retail Costs
(Former Table 2)

Cost Veification Controls must be in place to assure that construction costs are reasonable and consislent with market costs atthe time and
place of construction.

Appli.ant/Subre.ipi€nt: Sabine County
Site/A.tivity Title: Centerview Rd @ Sandy Creek

Eligible Actlvity
Materials/f acilities/Services S/Unit Unit quantity Construction Acquisition Tota I

lmport Road Fill 5 50.00 CY 1000 s s0,000.00 5

s 5 5

5 s
TOTAI. S so.oo s s0,000.00 s s s0,000.00

1. ldentify and explain the annual projected ope,ation and maintenan.e costs associated with the proposed activities.
The annual proiected operation and maintenance cost is S3,500

2. ldentify and explain any speclal endneerint activlties.
Design Survey

Seal (Page 18 of 191

Signature of Regi5tered Engineer/Architect
Responsible For Budget Justification:

v"t 4-b pagetlilD

ttt $ so,ooo.oo

lt

loate: I

E;;;;


